Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

	DUANE HALL		
Parcel Number(s):	58240001900		
Assessment Year:	2016	Petition Number: 16-001	8
Having considered sustains		parties in this appeal, the Board ination of the assessor.	hereby:
Assessor's True a	nd Fair Value	BOE True and Fair Val	ue Determination
□ Land	\$ 26,100	□ Land	\$ 12,900
Improvement	ts \$ 0	Improvements	\$ 0
☐ Minerals	\$	Minerals	\$
Personal Pro	perty \$	Personal Property	\$
TOTAL:	\$ 26,100	TOTAL:	\$ 12,900
The Board Conclud	es mai me evidence supports u	ne Assessor's recommended red	uction in the varuation.
Dated this 27 th	day of April	. 2017 .	
Dated this 27 th	day ofApril	, <u>2017</u>	Oc
Dated this 27 th Robert B. Shirley, 0	Surf	Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of the	ne Board
Robert B. Shirley, C	Shairman I	THE STATE OF	

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (6/9/14)